## Edgar Filing: GAPONTSEV VALENTIN P - Form 4

GAPONTS Form 4 October 15,	EV VALENTIN P 2010											
FORM A										OMB APPROVAL		
Washington, D.C. 20549							OMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287 January 31,			
Check the if no lon	gar											
subject to Section 16. SECURITIES STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF burden hours per									verage			
(Print or Type	Responses)											
	Address of Reporting P SEV VALENTIN P	, –	Symbol		d Ticker or T CS CORP		Ī	5. Relationship of l ssuer				
(Last)	(First) (M	iddle)	3. Date o	f Earliest T	ransaction			(Cneck	all applicable	)		
C/O IPG PHOTONICS (Month/D CORPORATION, 50 OLD WEBSTER ROAD				$10$ $\frac{X}{below}$				pelow)	orX 10% Owner r (give title Other (specify below) & Chairman of the Board			
OXFORD,	(Street) MA 01540			endment, D nth/Day/Yea	ate Original r)		-	5. Individual or Joi Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by O Form filed by M	ne Reporting Per	rson		
(City)		Zip)	Tab	le I - Non-l	Narivativa S	ocurit		Person	or Bonoficiall	v Owned		
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date	2A Deeme		3.			_	5. Amount of	6.	7. Nature of		
Security (Instr. 3)	(Month/Day/Year)		Date, if		Amount	d of (I	))	S. Anothe of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					1 1110 0110	(2)				Through		
Common Stock	10/13/2010			S <u>(1)</u>	130,537	D	\$ 21.37 (2)	7,873,465	Ι	IP Fibre Devices $(UK)$ Ltd. $(5)$		
Common Stock	10/14/2010			S <u>(1)</u>	52,563	D	\$ 21.7 ( <u>3)</u>	7,820,902	I	Through IP Fibre Devices (UK) Ltd. (5)		
	10/15/2010			S <u>(1)</u>	4,800	D		7,816,102	Ι			

## Edgar Filing: GAPONTSEV VALENTIN P - Form 4

Common Stock			-		\$ 21 (4)	82			IP ] De	rough Fibre vices K) Ltd.	
Reminder: F	Report on a sep	parate line for each cla Table II - Deriv		Person inform require displa numbe	ns who re aation con ed to resp ys a curre er.	spond to the tained in the ond unless ently valid O	is form are the form MB contro	not	SEC 14 (9-0		
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned         (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)											
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	of		ate	Amor Unde Secur	le and unt of rlying tities . 3 and 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owno Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		
Popol	rtina O	whore									

## **Reporting Owners**

<b>Reporting Owner Name / Address</b>	Relationships							
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
GAPONTSEV VALENTIN P C/O IPG PHOTONICS CORPORATION 50 OLD WEBSTER ROAD OXFORD, MA 01540	Х	Х	CEO & Chairman of the Board					
Signatures								
Angelo P. Lopresti, Attorney-at-law	10/15/2010	)						
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date							
<b>Explanation of Respons</b>	ses:							

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1)

## Edgar Filing: GAPONTSEV VALENTIN P - Form 4

The sales reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the reporting person on September 13, 2010.

The reported transaction involved sales transactions from \$21.00 to \$21.70 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon (2) request by the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate

price.
The reported transaction involved sales transactions from \$21.60 to \$21.80 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon
(3) request by the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate

The reported transaction involved sales transactions from \$21.80 to \$21.85 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon (4) request by the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate

price.

price.

The reporting person is the managing director of IP Fibre Devices (UK) Ltd. and has voting and investment power with respect to the shares held of record by IP Fibre Devices (UK) Ltd. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities except to the

(5) extent of his pecuniary interest therein, and the inclusion of these shares in this report shall not be deemed an admission of the beneficial ownership of all the reported shares for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or for any other purpose.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.